



To.

The pollution Control Board

Regional Office

Dhanbad ,Jharkhand

Pin Code-826001

Sub:- (Submission of annual report of E-Waste and Hazardous waste in prescribed format (Form-3 & 4) of Asian Dwarkadas Jalan Super speciality Hospital (A unit of Blue Sapphire Healthcare Pvt.Ltd) Dhanbad For a period of one year (01st Jan-2022 to 31st 2022)

Dear Sir,

Kindly find attached the annual report of E-Waste in a prescribed format (form-3) as per e-waste (management & handling rules ,2011) for a period of January 2022 to December-2022 of Asian Dwarkadas Jalan super speciality Hospital (A unit of Blue Sapphire Healthcare Pvt.Ltd) Dhanbad along with required documents.

Kindly acknowledge the same.

Thanking You,

Your Sincerely,

A

Centre Head

Dr. C.Rajad

Asian Dwarkadas Jalan Super Speciality Hospital, Dhanbad

(a unit of Blue Sapphire Healthcare Pvt.Ltd)

#### **Enclosed Copy:-**

• Form 3 & 4

FORM 4 [See rules 6(5), 13(8), 16(6) and 20 (2)]

	(3), 15(6), 16(6) and 20 (2)
	FORM FOR FILING ANNUAL RETURNS  [To be submitted to State Pollution Control Board by 30 <sup>th</sup> day of June of every year for the preceding period April to March]
	1. Name and address of facility: (A unit of Blue sopphine Healthcare fut. Utd.)  2. Authorisation No. and Date of issue: The sound is the sopphine Healthcare fut. Utd.)
	2. Authorisation No. and Date of issue: $JSPCB RO DHN HWH-3163857 2019 1$ 3. Name of the authorised person and full address with telephone for number and full address with telephone.
	3. Name of the authorised person and full address with telephone, fax number and e-mail:
	4. Production during the year (product wise), wherever applicable 3+ is a Hospital
	Part A. To be filled by hazardous waste generators
	1. Total quantity of waste generated category wise  8 runt out - 63 ltm  2. Quantity dispatched  (i) to disposal facility  8 runt out - 63 ltm  Used fullen - 91.5 kgs  e-waste - 1044 kgs
	2. Quantity dispatched  (i) to disposal facility  e-waste - 1044 kgs
	(ii) to recycler or co-processors or pre-processor (iii) others
	3. Quantity utilised in-house, if any -
	4. Quantity in storage at the end of the year – 141L
	Part B. To be filled by Treatment, storage and disposal facility operators
	1. Total quantity received -
-	2. Quantity in stock at the beginning of the year -
3	3. Quantity treated –
4	. Quantity disposed in landfills as such and after treatment - Not Applicable
5	. Quantity incinerated (if applicable) -
6	. Quantity processed other than specified above -
7	. Quantity in storage at the end of the year -
	Part C. To be filled by recyclers or co-processors or other users
1.	Quantity of waste received during the year –  (i) domestic sources
2.	Quantity in stock at the beginning of the year -

- 3. Quantity recycled or co-processed or used -
- 4. Quantity of products dispatched (wherever applicable) -
- 5. Quantity of waste generated -
- 6. Quantity of waste disposed -
- 7. Quantity re-exported (wherever applicable)-
- 8. Quantity in storage at the end of the year -

Date 2/2/2023
Place Dhanbad

Not Applicable

Signature of the Occupier or Operator of the disposal facility

### Form 10

## [See rule 19 (1)] MANIFEST FOR HAZARDOUS AND OTHER WASTE

1	Sender's name and mailing address (including Phone No. And e-mail):	Asian Dwarkadas Jalan Super Speciality Hospital, (a unit o Blue Sapphires Healthcare Pvt Ltd) Dhanbad, Jharkhand		
2	Sender's authorisation No.:	Phone No. 9711775249		
3	Manifest Document No.:	BNG / VINT / 2021 - 2822 17/103/0/		
4	Transporter's name and address: (Including Phone No. And e-mail):	M/s Nilay Narayan Polychem LLP, Plot No. D-167(P) No. 4 & 5 Kandra Industrial Area, Govindpur, Dhanbad-828109, Jharkhand		
5	Type of vehicle.	Phone No.:9570075258, nilaynarayanpolychem@gmail.com		
6	Transporter's registration No.:	JSPCB/HO/RNC/HWM-10052121/2021/23 Dt. 24.03.2021		
7	Vehicle registration No.:	VAIC BE 81 CO.		
8	audress (including Phone No. And e-mail):	M/s Nilay Narayan Polychem LLP, Plot No. D-167(P) No. 4-5 Kandra Industrial Area, Govindpur, Dhanbad-828109, Jharkhand Phone No.:8084371124 nilaynarayanpolychem@gmail.com		
9	TROOTING S GUITOHZGHOH NO.	JSPCB/HO/RNC/HWM-10052121/2021/23 Dr. 24/03/2021		
10	a vvasie description:	and there is not the part of allows, I'm Haras days		
11	Total quantity: No. Of Containers:	Charles and the second of the		
12	Physical form:	Solid/Sludge/Liquid		
13	Special Handling instruction and additional information	Not throw the waste anywhere, dispose off as JSPCB rule		
14		I hereby declare that the contents of the consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper shipping name and are categorized, packed, marked, and labelled, and are in all respects in proper conditions for transport by road according to applicable nationalgovernment regulations.		
	Name and Stamp. Signature:	Month         Date         Year           0         3         1         0         2         0         2         2		
15	Transporter acknowledge of receipt of w	astes		
	Name and stamp: Signature: M/s Nilaynarayan Polycham Lt P  Authorised Signatory	Month Date Year  0 3 1 0 2 0 2 2		
6	Receiver's certification for receipt of haza			
	Name and stamp you PolySignature:	Month Date Year		
1	Authorised Signatory	) 3   1   0   2   0   2   2		
		Cospital Dep		

### Form 10

# [See rule 19 (1)] MANIFEST FOR HAZARDOUS AND OTHER WASTE

1	Sender's name and mailing address (including Phone No. And e-mail):	Blue Sapphire Healthcares Private Limited Dwarkadas Jalan Memorial Hospital, Near City Center, Bartand, Dhanbad - 826001 e-mail — Mobile-		
	2 Sender's authorisation No.:			
-	Manifest Document No.:	JSPCB.RO/DHN/HWM-3163857/2019/01		
4	Transporter's name and address	SW2/MN1/2021-2022/41/14/01		
	(including Phone No. And e-mail):	Plot No. D-167(P) No. 4 & 5 Kandra Industrial Area, Govindpur, Dhanbad-828100, thoubbands		
5		Phone No.:9576158055, nilaynarayanpolychem@gmail.com		
6	- The state of the stration No.	Library and the second		
7	Vehicle registration No.:	JSPCB/HO/RNC/HWM-10052121/2021/23 Dt. 24.03.2021		
8	Receiver's name and mailing	NOT NOT THE REAL PROPERTY.		
	address (including Phone No. And e-mail):	M/s Nilay Narayan Polychem LLP,		
	The state of the s	Plot No. D-167(P) No. 4-5 Kandra Industrial Area,		
-		Govindpur, Dhanbad-828109, Jharkhand Phone No. 80843711246 air		
9	Receiver's authorization No. :	Phone No.:8084371124, nilavnarayanpolychem@gmail.com  JSPCB/HO/RNC/HWW 1995252		
10	Waste description:	JSPCB/HO/RNC/HWM-10052121/2021/23 Dt. 24/03/2021		
111	Total quantity No. 000	Frank & Other Mazes down Matteries		
	Total quantity: No. Of Containers:	On Va		
140				
12	Physical form:	Solid/Somi Salid/t :- 1 Uni		
13	Special Handling instruction and	Solid/Semi-Solid/Liquid/Sludge/Oily/Tarry/Slurry		
	additional information	Not throw the waste anywhere, dispose off as JSPCB rule		
14	Sendor's Could I			
		hereby declare that the contents of the consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper shipping name and are categorized, packed, marked, and labelled, and are in all espects in proper conditions for transport by road according to applicable nationalgovernment regulations		
	Name and Stamp: Signature	Month Date Year		
	THE STATE OF THE S	Month Date Year		
	King - 1	1 2 0 2 2 1		
45	The state of the s			
15	Transporter acknowledge of receipt of wa	astes		
4				
	Name and stamp: Signature:	Month Date Year		
	The support of the su	O 7 Page Year		
	"Subhans he Manday			
16	Province 1			
.0	Receiver's certification for receipt of haza	rdous and other waste		
	Name and ctome.	NA U		
La Salar e de	1-5 M/s Allayna avan Posych all LLP.	Month Date Year		
	Company of the compan	7 2 0 2 5 2 5 2 5 2 5 2 5 2 5 2 5 2 5 2 5		
	Subham the Mandal			
	A STATE OF THE STA			

	Form 10	
MANIFECT	Total 2	
Z TTTOWN HA	AZARDOUS AND ATOM	R WASTE
	SS Blue Sannhire Health	
(including Phone No. And e mail)	Dwarkadas Talan Mass	cares Private Limited
	The state of the Control Rocks	ind, Dhanbad 826001
2 Sender's auth	e-mail — Mobile	
2 Sender's authorisation No. 3 Manifest Document No.:	JSP401/201DHN/397	1-3163.557/20/9/01
T. I Allansportaria		
(including Phone No. And e-mail)		
The state of the s		
5 Type of vehicle:	Govindpur, Dhanbad-828) Phone No. 9576158055	09, Jharkhand
6 Transporter's registration No.:	30000000000000000000000000000000000000	09, Tharkhand laynarayanpolychem@gmail.com Truck
Wetticle registration No.	JSPCB/HO/RNC/HWM TO	3.710000
Keceivers name and mail	THIOCK, 12.7	23.23.0t. 24.03.2021
	IVIO IVII AVSKA A PONTO TO THE TARE	The state of the s
表現象表記録はControl Control Contr	IN THE TAXABLE MEDIAN PROPERTY AND THE RES	DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF
- 9 Receiver's authority	Phone No. 8084371124	A markband 3 to 42 42 42
10   Waste description:	ISPCB/HO/RNC/HWM-100	94 Tharkhand lynarayanpolychem@gmail.com 52121/2021/23 Dt. 24/03/2021
11. Topi are us in	EMPLOY WITH THE PARTY	2121/2021/23 Dt. 24/03/2021
11 Total quantity: No. Of Containers:	JOMEY - C. Was Lice	
	TO HE BOUND	A Processing to the second
12 Physical form:	E. Carlos	Marcy )
	Solid/Semi-Solid/Liquid	//Sludge/Oily/iTarry/Slurry
13 Special Handling instruction and Additional information	ot throw the waste annual a	Olddge/Olly/il arry/Slurry
14 Sender's Certificate	The state of the s	e, dispose off as ISPCB tule
	lereny decises that it	
27.   "我们,我们就是一个时间,我们就是一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个		
三角球点 化排除电流 经支票债券 医髓 化二氯磺胺 医二甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基	POUL III HINDE ASSILIE	by proper shipping name and ed, and labelled and are in all transport by road according to
Name	plicable nationalgovernment	Control of the second of the s
Name and Stamp: Signature: M	onth Date	and the second second
		ear
		Market Parket
15 Transporter acts		
15 Transporter acknowledge of receipt of was	les	
Nama	The first was stated	
Signature: Mo	onth Date We	
Soldon to record	12 1 10 D. F. 12 20	P D D D T D T D T D T D T D T D T D T D
- 1 Min A State Print Print Apple 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1		
16 Receivers south		
16 Receiver's certification for receipt of hazardo	ous and otherwaste 11.	
Name and stamp: Signature: Mo	inth Date yas	
	Yea	The state of the
Latebary for manifold	2 0 2 2 0 5	2.23
The state of the s		
The second secon		